

In consideration of renting and operating a go-kart and/or participating in the Indoor Play Gym activities at Fast Track Indoor Karting, I hereby release Fast Track Indoor Karting Inc., its members, agents, employees, landlord, successors or assigns, from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions, and causes of action whatsoever, whether foreseen or unforeseen, arising out of or related in any way to my renting and operating a go-kart, or using the Indoor Play Gym facilities at Fast Track Indoor Karting. This includes any injury, death, property damage, loss, or other damages to me or my family, estate, heirs, or assigns. I further agree to save and hold harmless Fast Track Indoor Karting Inc., its members, agents, employees, landlord, successors or assigns, from all liability for personal injury, property damage, loss, or wrongful death caused by its negligence in connection with either the operation of the go-kart or the use of the Indoor Play Gym.

I understand that both activities—operating a go-kart and using the Indoor Play Gym—are inherently dangerous and may become more hazardous during my time on the premises of Fast Track Indoor Karting. The risk of injury from the operation of a go-kart is significant, including the potential for serious bodily injury, paralysis, and death. Similarly, the risk of injury from the use of the Indoor Play Gym is substantial, including the possibility of slips, falls, and other physical injuries. I am aware of all the risks and hazards inherent with my participation in these activities and hereby voluntarily assume all risk of loss, damage, and injury, including death, that may be sustained by me or my property while at Fast Track Indoor Karting.

This release shall be binding upon my family, estate, heirs, or assigns. It shall continue in effect each time I rent and operate a go-kart or use the Indoor Play Gym at Fast Track Indoor Karting. Fast Track Indoor Karting may utilize photographic, video, or other images of myself for subsequent advertising and promotion purposes without any fee or consideration to myself.

## In signing the foregoing Liability Release, I acknowledge and represent that:

- A. I have read the foregoing Liability Release, understand it, and sign it voluntarily;
- B. I am at least 48 inches tall if operating a Junior Kart or 56 inches tall if operating an Adult Kart;

C. I am not pregnant;

- D. I have not consumed alcohol or drugs, which may affect my ability to participate safely in any of the activities at Fast Track Indoor Karting;
- E. I do not suffer from a heart condition, high blood pressure, or other medical condition which may be aggravated by operating a go-kart or using the Indoor Play Gym; F. I will wear a helmet while operating a go-kart or otherwise while in or around the racetrack;
- G. I will stay seated in the go-kart with the safety belt fastened until instructed by a track official to remove the safety belt and exit the go-kart;
- H. I will obey all rules and regulations of Fast Track Indoor Karting;
- I. I will closely observe and follow the instructions of all facility personnel;
- J. This agreement is continuing and shall remain in effect every time I use the facility;
- K. If I am under 18 without a driver's license, I must have my parent or legal guardian sign this form;
- L. I must view the safety Briefing Video prior to racing;
- M. I cannot wear open-toed shoes, sandals, heels, or loose clothing;
- N. I must tie back and tuck my hair down the back of my shirt or race suit prior to racing;
- O. I understand that it is my responsibility to abide by all of these rules and regulations upon every visit to Fast Track Indoor Karting.
- P. Health Canada requires that all play gym participants wear socks. No bare feet or shoes in the play gym
- Q. Items with drawstrings, jewellery and sharp objects should not be worn in the play gym
- R. Parents must supervise their children at all times

## THIS IS A FULL RELEASE AND INDEMNITY OF ALL CLAIMS, PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

I, the undersigned, understand and agree to the foregoing prior to my participating in the Activities or the participation of the Children in the Activities. The releases would not agree to permit me or the Children to partake in the Activities if I did not agree to the terms set out above. This agreement is a binding contract.

I HAVE READ THIS AGREEMENT. I UNDERSTAND THAT BY MAKING THIS AGREEMENT I SURRENDER VALUABLE RIGHTS. I DO SO FRELY AND VOLUNTARILY. I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT I AM OF LAWFUL AGE, AND LEGALLY COMPETENT TO SIGN THIS AGREEMENT; THAT I UNDERSTAND THAT THE TERMS HEREIN ARE CONTRACTUAL AND NOT A MERE RECITAL; THAT I HAVE SIGNED THIS AGREEMENT AS MY OWN FREE ACT AND IF I HAVE ANY DOUBTS CONCERNING THE CONTENTS OF THIS AGREEMENT, I WILL CONSULT AN ATTORNEY BEFORE SIGNING IT.

Today's Date:	Telephone #:	
Participant's First Name:	Last Name:	
E-mail Address for Mailing List:	Birthdate	
Racing Name:	Driver's License #:	
Signature:	Parent/Guardian Signature (if under 18):	